Montagehandleiding
Fitting instruction .
,\.!,'O:‘t%;f?nl'%h;ng t Toyota Avensis Wagon (T27) - D
escription de montage
Instrucciones de montaje : : rﬁ NL D GB | N SF 1 F
Montagevejledning o, ** ** 4_ Waarde
Monteringsvejledning * Value E DK S cz H RU PL
Monteringshandledning ’\ 11/2008.— 10/2018 Wert
Asennusohje Val
Istruzioni di montaggio EC 94720 E?t:l:
Navod k montazi
Szerelési utasitas
Mopspok yeTanoBKku TYPE:037-171 e7 00-0190 2300 kg 1800 kg 75 kg 10,7 kN © ACPS <cue17.02.2021
Ball code: 38.380-2191 Automotive

o Raadpleeg uw dealer voor de max. massa die uw wagen mag trekken.
¢ Die maximale Anhangelast ihres Fahrzeuges kdnnen Sie im Fahrzeugschein oder im
Benutzerhandbuch nachlesen.
o For the max. trailer weight of your car please refer to the owner's manual or your car
homologation documents.
e Pour connaitre le poids maxi remarquable pour votre voiture consulter la notice
d'utilisation de votre voiture ou la carte grise.
@ e Consulte a su distribuidor sobre el peso maximo que puede remolcar su vehiculo.
e Deres forhandler vil kunne oplyse Dem om den hgijst tilladte veegt efter Deres kgretgj.
e Ta kontakt med forhandleren angaende den maksimale vekt som bilen kan trekke.
¢ Se handboken eller registreringsbevis for max slapvagnsvikt for din bil.
o Tarkista suurin sallittu vetopaino ajoneuvon ohjekirjasta tai rekisteriotteesta.
e Per conoscere il peso massimo rimorchiabile dalla propria autovettura, fare riferimento al
manuale d'istruzione od ai documenti di omologazione della vettura stessa.
o Maximalni pfipustna hmotnost pfivésu pro Vase vozidlo je uvedena v technickém
prikazu nebo v uzivatelské pfirucce.
¢ A maximalis vontathaté tdmegekrdl gy6z6djon meg a gépkocsi kezelési kdnyveébdl, vagy
a gépkocsi tipusbizonyitvanyabal.
e MakcrMmanbHyt Maccy npuvuena npocuM NpoBepsATb B 3aBOACKOW KHUXKKE UMnu Mo B
TMNOBOM cepTudukate aBTomoobuns.

g

10[M6x25]

Meegeleverde onderdelen Piezas incluidas Mukana tulevat osat
Mitgelieferte Befestigungsteile ~ Medfalgende komponenter  Componenti forniti a corredo
Provided parts Vedlagt festemateriell Dodané upevnovaci dily
Materiel de fixation joint Medféljande komponenter  Tartozékjegyzék

CNMCOK KOMMAEKTYIOLLNX

13. 12x M12

2x  M12x70 14. 1x M6

2x  M12x1,25x50

M12x1,25x40
4x  M12x35

0. 1x M6x25

15. 4x M12

200N
N
B3

“au/ .

— &
16. 6x M12

17. 1x 457x7,6

[ 11. 6x  M12
N

I A C PS



uw G,

* 93/02/6 19auLiadu’

W3 s DO <<0T QTOT
85 8cE2R8BR2E2 .
=
23538s8%==g5888 |, ; \ WaGE N\ %
< =3cgg§:=o o E2 ) [ [
5 28355880550 3 / % f NN ,
83829s8ss0a-8 5 / i \ N
o |
1< %872 805%2855 8 LGy e { \ N
T8 fv%eEg<so28ael S O \
I_..'UUuﬁnﬂ..m.vwpr..'U.wEW [ N N =
T8 pTE8SEvze 2> 4 i N\ 5 ES
E 388332232 ,508 | .
X3225332.58 243 &
D 0SS 30 D <] F0 0 3
IS R20o0p=8393F82 f e, =
I > ® S”OSBZU.GNB 5 —
3R -25202% 0D < S 5]
wewA Y522 08
32.3898=g2983% = I
E%WWWDI”.MDAFM%EAMMW O I
: = = )
FSY¥Q3E 23_°s°®g°7 -y
o = 5 20 s 0 =25 =
oo "0 8§ %= =
SB8sz%s S22z 3
Q@ NOR 22> ©3 =
SIS 5 o 5 52 =T~ ;
S 73523 ©c o < W Gg U 3
= - o < = O E
. @ < & - S @
“ D 5 = GU,
B 5L 2 c & I
o 25 c Q@
= Oo T @
o % @
H
T -
= ww 0}, Xew

IIA rHaxoLmdu 8 exudem 010801E1 uHMaNeed BT si9HHEOUUTEdU ‘B8.10HEALI0AL 0JOHIIOQOED SIGHHET 91MKBLIOBQ0 OWNITOXQ0SH (RE)
“ll9¥ 1UBYSOZIq Je¥0)BPE-19} PEGEZS HIQ|9 BIRWEZS 959ZaAlayje quIgBouoA e Ueige og & ‘uagglepigliaw [IA ARAuR ¥3/0Z/76 ¥ (HD

JIA Ju myjuzokfez m fepemez I\N/0Z/76 AMARIRIAP 0E Ju nNyunsAl BuBuOjsaN0 9s0N0sAM Bujom gBMOjuBIEMBEZ AZOlEN (Td)
"uagniez 14q Isnw S3/0z/v6 Q BUIBWS 0€ 1q0 ‘IIA AYollid nisAws an Joysoud Aujop (ZD

"30/0Z/¥6 BAMBIIP B3P 0€ BINbY ‘||A 01ebs)(e,| Opu0des oisq) oizeds of oyjueleb siesse eneg (1)

‘nsasieynw og UeAny ‘||A U8l A3/0Z/¥6 UIAIMIIP eABHEE]} UO B} Bedep (NI

‘selejueleb [lxs 93/0z/76 Slunpiii 1 og Inby ‘(1A ebelq i6iue Jewwnijeds (s

"SOP|OYIBAO [BXS DTT/02/¥6 AP 1 0€ InBY ‘|| A 6621 Jene Jewwoiuy (N

"N3/0Z/76 AP 1 0€ Bl ‘I1ABEIIG I SepjoyIanc [exs Jewwinily (i)

"02/¥6/30 BLEIUNWOD BAROBIIP B| 3P OF BINBY ‘|| A OX8UE [B 8WI0JU6D ‘2iq)0loedss | esiezijueieb ageq (2)
‘30/0Z/¥6 @AI0BIIP B| 8P OF UOHRASN]| ‘|| A 8X8UUE,| B JusWauLIojuod aueied alje 1op Juswebebap ep suoz e (3D
‘pasjuelenb aqg ysnw H3/0Z/y6 duldpinb jo og welbelp ‘||A xipuadde urpaijioads aoueies|o ay | @

‘usisieyemab nz 1s1 93/0Z/¥6 BIUYOR Jap 0¢ Bunpliqay ‘|IA Bueyuy yoeu wneusid 1eq Cad

‘uswouab uaplom Jyoe ul Jpow 93/0Z/¥6 ullpyou ap uea og Buipjeagie ‘|IA Jusws|ddns wdoUoo ajwiniuassn) aQq @



ESSTINSEA 5|0 18 SANOWOINY S40v ersol eisyeeesuabuay el A1 137731
uo uaulwepfiey uapiapon) ualipflwuaael ‘uslfipelfiey 1Eeso Bl INYNOYOJaA JAPNN UIBA EENEY
NMYE| "UBBISEA BELE] BEABISIPO] BISNISENIE] UBBISECUIE Bl UIEA BIEAIDY SLWIONA UBSD UBANPNNS

‘Bj|nae uwasisissniseyieloued ugRispRRS SWWSSN0N| usuEol BISMIWID usuug

"BElEpnoU AAB] IAITHUID 1931 ESUEY USSIUBILIDALL uSISo SpA
‘Ej0s8 BES 19 RSB sdsAjuuy piepuels gisitieieep

"BISBLUIO] UD|IMUSY UBAS|D B|INMSEA
uelepdey 12y uelepdey jeanjyol exjol (snyuuonyid essenw unnw) ejsolfey esasieynuueisegds
1B RISRIRRA Jeamnaye exiol 'BISIon BISISIE|ES USSNON] BINMISEA BI0 18 SAlOWOINY Sd0Y

' BJSILUNJUEEYYNO| BEARIUCT UEBLISIONY IB] ERAEYEA USPIOINNYESSUEY
ieyel usiamis) essosnauclecias EEYNSYIE BEYEES BWE] "USSIWNnEN ussulyeigkdnyotne)
ununescunse ‘ununeagiad 11a ‘voanauole ufiapas eejyol smiuuonyif unynoyolas essEsYNedellBY

"BSSBSYNEdE] USSIUNINEL UMYNoY0jaA uasiwAyesid uaseEwoine

ununeagiad jeaEsopyew exiol ‘nijayelons 'ejuep usuielssio) BJSILIEA BUIE BOJ@A Usuug
‘1esynyoles JEAeNsoy enyynoyoiEs el

eAnaan up uo culedolan Mues uunns isome oyuoljed seleifiwuse)gl Asfy EonERUBLNYODR
wiAM Bl enalyoondey uosnaucle ‘eisnuseieinny eeionsfisid euunns el eouledoias

enyijjes ejuunns uansoy 19slyo ueleisiwien uoansuole iouony eule esssenfiey enyynoyoIaACNED

‘pu puesatiuie i jBnelsag S)onuoRSsIYD MBS BID Jap Sgap Ny

J8p yane uuam ‘usydaudsius Jnu Burusisiuoen UoBU S1Ig Jap JM USULIGY B8] Japuliysy B)eq
W Yrudiaqn weisAs|oJUoHSILOMAn Waus W apynpold Jeuasun sapal pam Burueyasny Jap 1eg
‘uabrynziaq uasswde 4--z)y uap }s1 Bunyajuesgaag pun -abejyucpy asaig

“USUDEST NZ PUIS USLULEBUGENEUY 31D JS00N USILLINY S[BUONEN

‘uayeyabua puis apqundstunBnseyag uebiwyeuat Gigewuauas Ja)esiaybneziye 4 Wos aig

151 U2ILOMILEISA JSZINK JOP S1P JN) 'UDSISd SUIS JSPO0 ISZINK USH YD
JBPaMUS “UBPINMAM JLDBSINISA nmc:ﬁmtmn_m_ walapuUe Jaiun) yanesges uagewebstunwussq jyou
12p0 USYDE(E) YNP 21p ‘uspiam usBozal DUNPoMILESSA JNZ 12]42 4 1N} JUIIL ULEY SARSLICINY STy

‘uatogpen 15 Bunzinuag apuweyue ‘puis uasseaiing |aBnystun ddny
sap yne abeuopy =ip any aysem wabenueise ] uon gaweg wnz pun puls jssnabsne
uabunddnypabnybnz mw ayopesm ‘webupyuy uos uaya7 wnz uap Gunyowonsabugyuy aig

"SIUGNESSOaUEE JBp UBLDSOUT WNZ Ualyn) 15
i uspsam uswiwouaBion Bumymwonabugyuy 1ep ue usinequin Japo usburuapuy suisy uapnp 53

“uauyny BunjyswosaBugyuy 19p JBpopun Bnazile 4 We UspEYIS UBIamMYDs
nz uuey (usyuyosios Jop usppesoy sep wzq) Bunppowossbueyuy sep Bumseaquagn 210

juBpIaM
1Znuaq Jysw o uspuruBspeyisyng sne Bunuyososstueyuy Jep (9Bny 8Ip pER 81 JY2iaUS
JaLIBY JBP0 WL 0'GEF uoa Jassawying-abnysbuniddny Jap a)ag usbigalag Jeus UB plEOOS

jUBPUEM UBYLLYISIEGN JYSIU uaunp (euuss piyssuadi) pun BunysjuesBeiuop

Jap ne puis uaie) Gunyowosabusyuy Jap 1SERZINIS pun 1SE[abuBUUY 2|BLLIXEL

2l | Uapuam UsiuUasIaqn JuaIu uapnp auap uausgabBabue aig "sebnaziyey sauy| jsejebuayuy
S[BWIKBW SIp 8GN US|PURH useyoue|sisayinaziye ] wasy| 19q yos aig uabipunyg
‘ua)eynzuie 1Guipagqun 1SEZIMS uabiSSEINE [EWIKELW 18D pun jseebuRyuy UR|BLIIXEW UajqnEps

Jap ynBnzaq sia|gsiay sap uayuyssion aip puis Bumyoswonabueyuy Jauia Bunzynp) Jap _n.é

Sddv

SIJO

“apgisucdsa) pay 80 JOUUED SAOWDNNY S40% s1aym Buiuseaiyy-ay) 2q pinos pue pajigiyod

S SIBGMO) PUBL-PUCISS JO 85N 8l 'SSUDSSEIIE PUE SIBQMOY MaU Joy AU pIBA SI SajUBIenS)
Jagans

Jonuos e ay) ypm juawsaoepdas jo jsenbay e deooe Auo ued am sped Buissiw jo ases ayl uj
“wiasds joguod ybiem e uym yaedsip uodn pajsnipe aie sjonpodd ano |y

"PEAISSGD BQ OS] 1SN SEL0SEa00R Jo [eaoidde [eizyo Guiuaouod saulapink [euonep
'paAISSG0 20 JSNW pUEpUB)S S painads sjukod Guixy oy |

‘apqisucdsal 51850
auy woym 2oy uosiad Aue so sasn ay) Aq (Buipecpaa Buipnpu) asn papuaiul ay) UEL) JaYI0 asn 10
asn Jadouduwn Aq pasnes anpoud ay) o joayep Aue 1oy ajqisucdsal piay ag 10U AeW SAROWIOINY S47%

s
1B} 1B BAJE aU)) Ul SI8pUEISA] JUS00ULl IofpUE apiyas Buivoy ay) iy Jaypa suosiad o) sauniul [eye)
1o AuBAas BSNED 0S|E PINCD S} JNSaU B Sy JALIED 824210 10 UBABIED ‘13|IE1) B S JBY) 'pamo) Bulag
ydawinba ay) jo Suldnosap aunjewsasd sy Ul JINsal pRod Jegwa) suy) BuipRopaAD S8SED SlaXS U]

“l1eq Buwao) 3w jo uoneiedas Jo juasa aug Ul Aeonewone paddoys

20 o) Jaendypsalgeus Yoy Bume) augjaq uieys A1ages ayy 'Bundnoo Aepucoas auy) aunoas sfemny
Suoneoads JUBAB|EI BUY) PASOXS 10U 15U NOA Spyaa nod o) Adde jeg) siyBiam

BUI0] LWNWIKELW JNOGE JAJBSP [B20] / JAJNOBINUEL S[2I4an JNoK ¥y Jegmo] ay) Guisn uaym
Buipeo) jleq (e wnwnxkew ayy pue jybiam Buimoy ajgIssiUEa wnwxew auy) o) Bune@d wl s

puBRNiEW spaian sy se LIS UBINIRINUBLI SRIYSA BU) JO SUORINISUI BY) O} J8ja Skemy(BD)

‘pEsshUapiom uey yieyeidsuee @0 amowoiny S4oy Jooneem yipeesabsusis
ue NIT0EEaA 51 uflanpod spueyapaan ‘eprugel ues yrugab jay "usloyagao) ua UBYELYaI)
amnziu JooA” pusinielin 1piEB snueieB g -pucciaB uapiom uey Jayonsajonucoboom usa 1@
LapUl uspuom pusspdsoaeal usa) e usluny Us|apiapuo apuayaIqiue jo) Bunyalsq jelu sanewepay

‘waaysisajonuodfaam Ued sjapml piswygeedwod do pueajonucoal uapiom uajanposd a2uUo [y
‘usuousb

USPIOM JYIE Ul USIS0W uaioyagao)@p ven Bulnexpect ap spuayanaq uaulipyay slBUONEU SR YOO
‘ugjundsiubnsenan apEisabjSEALLIOU 5B 8D UBA uayamabe uapiom jau Gew I3

“s1yfijayesdsuee iy s 100
uoosiad uea jo sayinuget ap soop (Bunseeqiaac & 0L Mugas yiusbiauo po 1SINuo JOOP PHEBZIOOIEA
51 1ep onpoud 18y uee yaugab Biue Joos piegsabuBpiom HliayEIdSUEE 1BIU UBY SARDLIOINY S40Y

‘SISPUEISLIO fo/ua Mau) jse) AP jeEp Binpson ) ui vauosiad vee uabuaigao
|@si@) Jlapop jo Jeemz susblonan uey g Jebeipussial jolueneses Jabueyuee ap uabbaz w 1ep
‘Jse) uanpjoneb ap uen uayesso) 18y 10y uapia) Gunseagqiant eyliap use uey [erab ajsiayn jay U

“Heelso| Gooyas jay S|E oY PUBIS|NS 10} YosnEWQINEJSDUELUEE 8D JEPOZ 'US(|S)S 9} JoYaz
‘Bumenspaybipas ap 'Buinsuee auepundas ap jeaab sepa Ul BUsE uaygagiey vee pueebjeioop,

"UapIOM USDSIUDSIEA0 18U uabow yeeLyal)

2Zap UBA USYLYSSIooA a0] ‘uayyal Bew opne smn jep Jusimabyal) Slewixed jay joon Jojeap
mn Basjdpesy snejuswnaop-yLAM 5p us Binpson 19y uea BuiziMuessfinugst sie ‘uswoush
uapIom 1o Ul yrupjaboy aeauas aewxEwWw ap ua omaebyan aBwMEwley e Blyanag

jeuw ueyugelfinuaos ap UBA 8p UBA USYLIYISIOOA SP US180W YEeyyad) ap'ues yinigab __m@



Jo) BiieasUe S80S 31 LY SM0OWOINY S0y
wos Jeapeyssucsiad Jabipap |11 a1e) uey Bo 1ONEH04 J9 JeNPOUdSPUBYUSUUE AB 85[8puaUy
uaeppueisaq Bo sesspsbusyn adu g0y sseq sepelB usnuelesy -uajouUOYyas JSuajsalE
wos uapayne ae Buusimuely pas Binw aueq uabuiuiesis Je Ie@ppuesaq apuaBuew ayayy |

Jawsshs-loauoyyan ae daly pas pajonuoy Japynpoid siea 9)j2 18 uspodsued) pap,

aysq Ae asjauualypob jasyo sepalb wos salustuimes ajguclseu [ uAsuay SE] [BYS 180
‘puepUEls wWos JiBue suayjundalse) ) ufsuay SB) IEYS 180

10) Bipessue 18 uauaynug
wos uostad usuue ue Ja)@ uasaynug se (Bunsepqaso jJauue jJueq) yrug Bipufyn 122 sejsapeiys
abjay Jeswey wos papnposd sj@nusse Jop BiUEASUE SOPIOY %Yl UBY SARDLUOINY S40Y

MU= =T
1 Bas Japjoyddo wos ssuosisd abipfysn aipue Je@bo uayg apuane) uap | apusilis Jeuosiad
I Japens abypep sa|e abipone | a1y uey anep Bo 1edeeiely By seause) Ja)EmeisdE)e
ubosudwies ‘Jajes esye Jabbajuue ajane) 1ap 18 | auaynsal Buuseaqan0 UBY 1912y SWBNSsYe |

"B5jaausa| [amuana suabungoypaioy
ayeyn 1 saddols uey uslapes) 18 Joy ussaBusyn se ussiBPUBALE @) (B)usiundyyUGE)
ambue (ujap |1 sajgoym puje (E¥s ‘uapalysiaysayyis 'uabuigoyn assepunyes uag

Jelsapaiuay|) SpUSIBIRas SUSYLUNSIO) SPUNSIBAD B JPNGI0) I8 18] "USJSASNE] 8|EWISHEW USR
LG USJSPUBLUOJEMIaU | uSjuenuge) Jeds 1yams|ny Jeyuea jewisyew Bo pyasane) [eursyeu
apuaIaIpa uofsEjuaWnyop wiL A Bo Buiusiuesynig siede)ausly | JEspau Jabuiusiwe

Bo sayuysio) susjueyuqefetaialy ) ufsuay se) jap (eys jesapabuayn A asBpUasULE um}@

‘Bpgesundsal Bnusil B155%8 ond UoU SANCWOINY $d4Y I Jad 2500 ‘aucsiad a)e |Epow

JUISa| AESNED ond & Oy L 314 9 CUBLW BpUOIas Ip & nesn 1nuel ip oififejuow || monu uosseaoe pa
ouiel] ip pueb sad oyuejjos epies @ ezueiel e osad [Bp O||0JUCD OJNUSAAE, | 2JUBILIIED BRjSUINS |[E
BLUSMSU SUSLLEIOS SUQIZNINS0S 1P BISAIUIU BUN alensade oweissod nueduew ped ip 0380 18N
‘osad

[8p OJoNuUOD 1P BLWSJSIS UN U0D aUCiZipads Bjep 0juawlow |B nE|jonucd ouos joposd upsou | mng

‘UoEsEa0R 6P IPNE| 0D INS [BUCIZEL SAIBULLIOU 8] S|BAJSS50 219558 QUOAS(]
‘epadsy 912558 DUOASD BUS Ip Uyap olfBessy ip gund |

‘aqesucdsas 3 asojezzinn, 2enb e jad euosiad isersienb 1p o aiojeZZINN, 2R
aped ep (0OUEINEIACS || 05aUdWOT) OSNP SUOIZEUNSSP B)Bp oanb ep ossanp o oudosdw osn un
Ep nesnes ojoposd |ap mepp nemuans Jad ajqesuocdsal Bnuail asasse ond uou Saowoiny S40y

"OUBWOW [INb LI BUOZ B]|SU OHSUEL] Ul IUSS0UUI SUosiad B 0/ sjuBuies
opodlan |Bp owaluge eauosied a)e epow o wmelb woise) asesnes aqgenoed oo ezuenbesuoo
10 emepwiqenod unp O SROINCY BUND 'OIYUOWL UNP MEY IS SUD BI1S 'OlEUEN OAlSOdsIp
|ap ouawenuebs ssoosud || suepodwos agganod owel) Ip opUeE [Bp 0OUEIORIADS || ILLSNSS ISED U)

"OUIBI} P BlaYS
gj|ap ojuawenuebs p 0SED Ul OIYMIOWL (2P ColEwWonE ojsaue | aigissod asapual Jad neouggejesd
O29ENEP nuUnd 1B 'BZZANIIS 1P BUSIED B| 'OUBPUODSS 0o0BNe, sudwes avelia|oo aueuEn Ip BwUg

‘ouiel) 1p cioueb || Jed RueswnD LojEA

1 aueladns uop 'ojomah |1 Jad ossallE s|Iqewes) owissew ogad |1 o uenb ajeDo| SloupUaAL

(& 0 ojoman [@p aopnpod @ suspsiyD coues ip oued | esn s opuenb speapen ei9)s eep
DLUISSELL DIUED B  B)QISSIWLIE OWISSEW B)IGEIY2I0WL 058d (B aAlBISS ‘AN SUDIZEJUSLUNIOD

EJIE @ OfCMBA [2P S[ENUEL |2 "O[0313N [9P SJORMAS0D [BP IUOIZNIS| 2|8 ojuaiuau aidwas aieq ()

Sddv

SIJO

oy Bijessue sapjoy uey

) SAWCINY S0y WOS "aEsA) asojpaw uey Go ipnquoy Ja abonpyaen a16nug Je Brug seyaqn
Go abonpeen afu Jo) uny Japjeeh uanueles ueipn jasapg Ja ouuoxibeea je Jasa)sale Jap Jabbisuoy
Jayans ue siay Buueisie wo Buupowue e asedacoe uny 1A uey Spep apus|Buew je splE |

‘walshsaukisibaan 18 BUA B5BPUSSIE JB) 18U8]|0NU0Y J8 sepynpoud seuon 8|y

"sap|oyianc esbo [eys Jayaq je asjepuaypab 2oy so) selulsBuiua) ajeuoney
‘SEPICLISAD [B%S ‘PUEPURIS WOoS JamBuB Jawos ‘awepundsasisse)eg

10y Bipeasue 12 vasalnig wos

‘vosiad Jasyua 9 ussabrug je (Buuseagene yui} Brug GisseawsiBisuayn uSpue Jo|e Laxoy
e abjey wos esdo wos Japynposd | (la) aanuass 10y BIUEASUR SEPIOY 333 UEY SAOWOINY Sd

‘pundsph apuapjeefed jap edjapeiwo | assnysil s6ipiAysn Jajjabo

[mauey spuslasting 19p | usue Bis sepoydo Jap Jauosiad Jo) Jas|@iseEny ablapap Jae abipone
abesiein) esfo 1ap uey abjey wog sapjoyiayso e uboabuidueD ‘assey Jajey "sya7) 14spn
apasasing jap Je Gungoxye Gipy Jo) asejpaw uaboryyael) Je BUILISE|2QIaA0 LEY SP[EE)|) SWBNSYS |

e sapqoy ua Bnyyee 1B e apEyn | ysnewone addols suuny usssies e uepes ‘Buussing

16 (Ja)yundsasiaisejaq ajeuiBuo suap || speeyspaweyys ‘Buiqoy auspunyas uap IS paY

‘safinsiano axyl ew Bongyazn soy 1peln Jspsazy, feeasy saiagq oy

Japih sap 16asBugqoy [BLSHEW WO Ja|pUBy0) SEYOUSpUBLS)g Sauar] Biads usbonyeen

rabinigdg Jeu uonejuawnyop v A Bo Buusimuesirug sialojasey wes Geeaaibny aexien
jeunsyewlbo Gaenshugoy Sipe)) [EUISYEW WO JaYuysI0) suajuasnposd |1 wag siauay E.__.q.@

“gygesucdsal aunane e abebuas au aanowoymy

sday SEnbsa| Jnod ga pow ep 1ssne justeusw Inb UIBW SWHIXNSP Bp JUBUSA 'sasn sunposd
Sop JESHNE LIOHALK| 152 || SSI0SSeI0E ¥NESANCU ¥Nenb 1o senbiole) g SeUIB XNESANOU
¥ne,nb anbiddes au apuélel e -eguasaud jse spiod np S|0NUOD 8] JUELLYUCD apanbng ) IS
anb aunauzyn YoSIEIN AP SEpUBWSP 53| aueyses suoanod au snou ‘sejuenbuew seoaud sape L5

‘spiod SuE|uis BlussiEun,p apie,| B juod NE SILUOS S)INPoUd SOU SNOY UOSIEIAY INS| JUBAY

"SHLCINE

sap Jed sanossacie saoaid sap woleqoidde | e sannejas sajeuoneu sapinb saubi| sa) aunns Jney ||

‘selwol 59| ugESsed JUoS su INb UoNEXY BP SO BPJSSINN P TPV IS ]

‘a|qesuodsal jsa

inaesinn,| aenbe| ap suuosisd aunp NOs InalEsgn,) ap ios op ped e ap (abieyans g sudwed £)
pnposd np anagud uoneUnSaP B B BULUSiuod Sed 158 U b no apau0aul uonesin aunJed sasnea juos
inb pnposd np sjanjuasg sinegap sa) nod ayqesuodsas aunane g ebebfua,s au aajowoiny S40v

‘@N2IYSA NP SPudne JUBANDY 85 SIUBSBUL SUoiaid s8] nod Noje JUENBIoLWES SN2y

8] SUEp JUBANOJ} 85 sauuocsiad sa| Jnod apEpow no aseibainssag aun ang Jnad aouanbasuoo
27 "apapioig ap poddns np no sueseied g) ap ‘anbiollad ) ap up-e-jsa,0 anbiowad yuswadinba,|
ap uswayselap 2 Jesnea nad Jenbuowss g aueq B ap@Bieynns ) 'SlWgaxs SED UN SUEQ

JEuselap as ajedipuud uoxauuoD

g 1 anbioway 2] 2p anbyewoine jaue,| jauuad sjunoas ap-SliEYD B sea@Ro) us SUISN,p UONEX)
ap siod $85 2848 SUNISS BP BUIBYD B] "SABINNE USIXSULOD Bjd8asliuge lanbiowsal ap Juesy

JanbICUIB) B BUBq B B SBAIE[R SUODNISY 58| SUER S8euUop sebiieys se| Jepgoxe,p

Jpeagu e | Janbuowsl nad aunjioa anos anb siwwad [ewxew spiod 8y juewaslien anKyaa np
B0 ANEINGUISIRY Inapuaa 3) Zaus Jaubiasual Snoa ap asud LA toleusdingsp g 1@ andiyas
np neenposd Np UoHESHN,D UOIINUISUL] B8 Juaanad suoponisul sa(j@] ag sanns ailg jusnop

a[Noq Bl ap S(EJUan ajewxew abieys )8 suuad anbiowsy [BliXew Spiod ap JUBLsIun
2|nIysA NP Jnjanposd np SUoNangsU s3) senbiowsl g aueq e) ap GONBSNA) 2P SED :w@



‘lagouezpaimodpo o] BZ 1souod aju aAlowoiny S4.0y ‘niodz
ezetfez | YNOINOYEZM 158l moucsaoye yaiuoidnypo ‘yosAuemizn SlUEMOS0ISET "MOLIOS3OYE
| exey obamou swips! Azoliop ebueiems) 1Bem sjosucy [soblezapemgez misyeu nuamespazid
od ayzskyim sueds auels m fwsajsal swaiwadnzn o agsoud psdzo slamel nyesg nypedizid pp

“1Bem onuoy wawasis ks auemonBau Aynposd azseu ayisizesm wapodsues pazid

"MQUOSEE Bluazpiamiez obauiefayo yaAuzafyim yodmolesy pebaznsezid zaumou Azajeny
‘pefiaigpo Azajeu aiu BiUEMOI0LW Mopund puepuels oxel Yo Auo|Sanmo po

‘Aujerzpamodpo 1Sl JIuMmoNIAZN aig)y BZ ‘Agoso aull qn| 'exyiusmoylAizn zezd ofsuemopomods
‘(euazkioszid why m) euemoyiizn oBamiasemaiu qn) oBasupdig nyiufm m Aeysmod
810y ‘npynpoud BIUSZPONZSN SuENUaME BT 15oURizpamodpo 1Sound SIU SANOWOINY S0

‘moupoytazid yodmoypedizid nzygod m yaioklemigezid gny wioBubiie
aizpzalod m &5 yofokinpleuz qoso ejED BILSZEIGQED AuEUSIWLS qn auzemod JEMOpomods
o) azop Jamcu eu mAsyan gn) lsaofiudway ddezafzid ‘Hdezadzid sdm e ‘obsuciubin ndzids
815 aauomn Jemopomods azow obeisny ndazoez swazemazid ‘yoeypedfzid ydAuless an

"ENEY 915 BIUEMISE0
nypedfizid » Adazafzid &5 suewfznez auzofjewoine Blewzown Agly ‘emisuazoaidZeqg
yonayep “awszobiod amoyiepop siumadez Azajeu mypedfzid wipzey s waiuemo|oy pazid

‘aunzaoyazid 94q Bbow aw obamoiny ndazaez gp ebheyyioads npoysowes

cbazsepy euoiubiln esew euewdsyew 1sal eyel ‘fomepazids oBamoosiaweionginsip
sepidez 3zs0ud "WLAM ElbEjuawnyop | enAzn elbyrusu yel ‘ndazoez euazkiogo
obamouoid ofauewdisyew zeo fdazadzid Asew [Buewisyew yadokzofiop eusonposd

mosidazad pebazlysazid omoyzEmogo Azeeu obajsiny ndezaez z eue)sAzioy nypedizid ._._._.__ﬂ

‘Buensue

SE|IBU UBY 2jUl SANOWOINY S40Y JEP ‘uosiad || JOPEYS SpUBIOUSAI (1N BPal LUEY UDo ‘Japnigig)
Je JesoriBeip apeubeBag Ae uaBuusuow Joysq)n y2o seyodyBeip edu Joj 1sepus Jeb nueses
‘BHIRLLIBISIY

-fleuocyia paw Buinpesia wo ueigBeg us B1a)dac0E |SEPUS 1A LEY JEIBPSPUE]SSY BPEUNES AR [[B) |
"LUBYSAS-| CIUDKINYLA US DAL SUBISAS| DIA SPEIS|ONUOY Jg Japnpoud eles ey

“SEP{EBG BSHI0 SISEW IQUSq||) AR japuBULRE PO B0y 18P Jg) salulpu BlEuonEY 8Q
“sE(jg) 918BW ' pUEpUE)S Wos sabue wos ‘ewspundisg 4

‘BUBASUE JE UBJEPUBAUE USN|IA J0) UBLosIad Ja)@ ualepueaue A (Buiuiseaqann
amsnyul) usbulupUBAUE BPDaSAR LSD UE BJPUE JB wos usbuiupugsue Joje ‘Buupusaue Gnyeay
us AR SENESIO WoS uspnpoud ed epeys uobeu 1) BuBASUR SB|BY SUI UBY SANCLICINY S0V

“USpN Uap A JSPEIWD | SUUy Wwos ‘auepeyse eBipAyso sage f Yo jeuopioybeip
wou usbungue ‘uosiad | JOPENS SpUBOUSAI JBl@ efiyeAlE (0 BPS| BSHIO UBY USp 'BlSp
AR JEINSSL 118 W0 aue ey ayA0 sae ubeasny ‘epe ubesdgs ua g 18 Wo NESAR0 ‘SRISSHOq Wos
Buigsnayn uep se Guiddoyuy Gipgugy ua | Bpa) uey uayonbelp Ae usbUILISEIBGIBAD ‘||B) BLUALXE |

‘uaBunddoypnany

AE UsuonEedes AB 9S@pURY | Iysnewone seddos exs ueubeades ne gy ‘Bupesboq ueuu
(4ejpjundisey apeyanisyugey wis ||} ‘uelpeysjayieyes ‘uabuddoy eigpunyas uap pje Injsuy
uaHouyBRIp J0) BUE|IY J8 WOS "BUSPIRA S8l

JENSIBAD SUI WIOS Y20 ‘Uopo) P 0 e eb wos euapabeip BIRWIELL 8P WO UEESIQUEIE
B[EYO| [ Jaucpioy Ae usdexiann ebeld ‘usyouyBeip ae usbuupueaue pia uenybeIp AE
usbuise|a0 BEYUSA BIELUNEL USP Y20 uaubesders A USiHIA BUIEY BIBLUINEL USD SPUSSSAE

“FLAM Y20 18uU0pio) AB UBBUILSINUESYIUG ‘JBUORI0) AR USIENJSA|IN VB BLISUOIYNIUISU PHjE SBT @ saucaduasesd se) susweuojebigo seassgo anb Aey ‘enbjowss sp oysueb JERMNEP osed ug @

Sddv

SIJO

‘WwAupgaodpo pug azjau

BAOWIOINY SO 249)Y B2 '|USLEIZ SUBLIWS qosndz aznw e ONYZYHWYZ 2l A4nu aynip Z wuazyez
yoduze] wesznod wsuasnisud e uszyez suze) anou oud sznod euerd al eyruez nsoulowy
ajonuoy o g wazojpayd od eznod npesysu o nsopez jewiyd awaznw n)p y2feqiy gpedyd A
‘NsoulowWwy njoueoy oid WwewasAs Auesojonuoy ipadxa payd nosl ANqouia 8seu AuLpass,

InsuBgnISId USRS oyLEYD 85 ey A Asidpayd iupouey AUBSZIPoR 10 1Smu Hxe
AUBZIpop 1A 1SNW NPJBPUE]S 8/ SUSPaAN APOQ IDBAGUABAN

‘enzn fupgrodpoz al nossly ez fgoso
ogau a@eazn Auens ez (Juazneyd suiaga) mznod suaisfwez al zew wiul wiyznod ogau wipznod
wihuaerdsau nousqosndz ‘'NYQoUAs NDEA NOUPEZ EZ 1S0URSAdRO S53USU SANDIWOINY S47% BULI4

‘gqop
8] A NSENqO 039 A Ydonoplusioy yaiuLisay OQaufe a|pIZoA a4 GOS0 IUSURIZ SUEHILS 003U SUZEA
pgosndz e ST 0] PRSP A 0¥ yolupzil 1sou ogau ueseiey ‘saad apes o of Zn 18 ‘nsaand
UUIOAN B JUSZEZ |UB|ZPP0 Y 1594 SZOW |USZEZ OUPUZE] |udzneyd yoepedyd yoluwgnxe p

Uz oyaeaolods oyiuae|y usi@ppo apedud A nsasyd IUSABISET SY2IBLLCINE IUZOLUN

auapy ‘zg19y lusougadzeq 'uslods jwepunyes apadzagez gpedid wapzey A nsaaud wiueze) pald
"JUBZYET

auze) o susionod Aoupoy siingemaydan NIpIZoa NWwages Y INUBIZA 28 2080y "NPEYEU OUIUSZE]
LYOEISOUOWLY BB O Bjprzos axqouisaalaposd oyusiw n @5 apinwuogu) ‘Sinoy IUSzIeE
OU|SIAS BUUBLIIXELY B ‘NPEHEL OYSUSZE] (SoLowy susndyd jujeLuxew as yaioi el wLAM

B B|pIB0OA SENEO0 ¥ NPOABU "Bipizoa aoqouds Audyod aypu Apza as Juaziez oysuze) iznod .r._n_@

‘pepgesuodsal

EjEMUnSE ou adiowoiat 40y enb o) sod ‘ouew epunbas ap 0 sopesn soanpoud Jesn osoubned
S|UBWENoW 88 A OlgIHOEd B183 "soaanu souosaose A anbjowss ap soysueb ered epies sa ojos
enuese e ‘osad@p [ounued e enyuad anb easaype gjanbns g ap uomejuasasd g Uod ClURluoD
Jejdaoe sowapbd 0] 008 oFe|dwasd Ns B Sjuslaal opipad (B ‘SEIUEIIE) SOUODSEI0R &P 0SED |8 ug
-osad apoNuca@p Ewalsis bn ua sojanpoud sonisanu Sopo) SOLWECUIUCD ‘apodsues |ap salUy

SOLOSEI0R
S0| @p [BIDY0 UDIDEZUOINE E| B S8/l SI[EU0IEL SEAJEBNP SEB| BJUSND ua Jaus] anb Aey
‘OPEUILLIED OpEZUEpUSaRInEly aEEnund soj ap saucindinsaid Se) ejuana ua Jaud anb Aey

“peppgEsundsal NS oleq eucsiad exsinb|eEns 8p OO CUENSN |Bp aped
1od ojuey *(efiesauqos ej opinjoul) opEunsapan antug| e olesn ou sod o gpauoou osn Jod opesnes
opnpoud jap [emuase Jous Jod od) oy ep pEppgesucdsa) BWNSE CUBAIOWOINY SdOY

‘gale & us ugjse anb sajustoul seucsiad se| B
o/ JOpEI|OWR) ORaIYSN |8 US Ug|se snb seuosiad SE| B SaEUOW o senelb saumsa) Jeuoiseao apand
o}sa A\ "SEJ8[DIDIgENOd |9p O ‘BUBAEIED B| 8p ‘dNbjowad 8p odEdjep B8S O “OpED|OWaY oAISOdsIp
|8p ojusiupuaidsap |@ opejNsas woo Jael) apand SowSdxe soses ua efiiedaugos ap ody 9153

“anbjowal
ap ejoq e] ap ojusnuIpuaIdsap |gp 0sSED |8 ua ‘anbjowdd |BpaSnewoine cued @ apsod uaoey
sajena so| ‘pepunbas ap euspes 'euepunbas ugauos ef@unBase audwdis Jedjowal ap sy

‘anbpowsas ap oysueb

|e ssualaye sauomduasaid se| ap sauojea so| Jesedsel opiqiyosd BiST 'onE RS 9p OLWIXEwW
gjgesjoway osad (& 58 ojuend anb ap ‘B0 BUBINBWOEEW B| 8P BIUBBIBWED & sjunbaig
“LAM, UQIZEJUSLINDOP B B OWCD OSN 8p [ENUELW |B OWGCD 0JUE] 'Ef0g B ap |EJIUMEA ELLIXELL
efires g g 4 anbjoiwual ap opniuuad cwixelw osad (B Sejuaiajal ojndiyad [BpEUBaLge) 12p



SIJO

*MLDOHHSALILSEL0 1858H SH SAIJOWG MY
SADY OLE BE AWOLEOU 'MWEedl amHaUaLdanD 91BEEME 1aMOW 0LE 00K ‘Hamaduee acuosdedy
xmders xelHop sodefooaose W souCAdEd) RME0H BUT ONSUDL BHAUSLMELIMET BuLHEdE
‘BIOE

EUGHLHON MONWSUHEH O ONTUI0L SHEWEE 0 2oduee waewnHKdU 9 WaLIER XMMMELIOTESH aekilD g
"ED8H BWHBUEEdUA HOWBLIND BEILACKMUDD LHON MURATedU WMEH 528 MABECULO BUIa])

‘H29LETHUGOD MHKUOE ansel sodefosaane
EMHETWOSELA OJOHAUBWNMO EISWMOEIEN ‘MuMnHudy snmerTososid eMHHaELodETADO)
‘BIALETUQOD MH¥UOT svHavuady winol eldelHels ssioaned 8 aMHdausfadug

"ALIOHHSELILEELD
1803H qUSLEBOEUOU WIRAdOLON BE "WONUU WO WUW Wausleacequol (Axeddiaday senoinka)
CHHBREHERHTSAU OU 8H EMHES0SSUOU WUM EWHEE0ESUOU OJOHHEBLILEE10008H WHBLITauE
WUSMHEDS 8900100 “BINATOOU IML¥BHET BMQHL BE MLIOHHBELILBELD 1608H 8H BANOWOINY S40Y

‘awaedL arHeaadan uuu aHsUBLdang ALMkAUoU LAUION EUMGOWOLEE
MEMUQE BWade 0L @ BIEWMBDOXEH ‘aMMOXodu SEHHWESH WUM/K SUWQOWOLEE 8 aWmBDWD
'HIHU XBERALID XWMYEL 8 'cioL aWody "eTauniouss sualewda vun Heaedes 'exgodoy ‘uanudu oLe
WU LaTHG ‘U0l 1O OWHIMEBESH 'SUHERMUNLO U8 91BSeNE Lewon euahudy excidiaday suruedy

‘wHHauUang mupAn voHaew BMHaHKWT B0
aEhAUg 8 euahudy ANBOHELIO GIANIBHWMIEWOLEE LWKOUIBQO OLh ‘WENROL WWHITOERE
A quan MAHKOBO0¥EALY '8UHaULaNd 80HhHAOLE SLMHWTaCOWdU OHaUBLEEEQD 'WoNaodnoNig Taday |

‘eucadedy

WAMLoWOdBLAEdRY SMADBRHHABL TIEMISEady MHKUOD 8H 199 "WaUKHQOWOLEE WHMEY 91E80dWaNig
oHxoW eA0) HIHAUEWUINEN WONEN BualWUaTadusededaurnl cooHLIaW A aLnoodud Wl AM
CIUNELHSNAROY SHHEL B MANELEAUUINE DU MHTHACLOHI "BUMOONOLEE MONEADIEH oHAUENHLIdSE
HOHAUBWHINEN W WoEAd) wianaAduonAg WITHIUEBWKHINEN WIAWBENIALIOT 2 HEKED 8 HUMGOWOLEE

BUBLAToAEHO0U WATEADLIHA SUBTNUGOD MHHEUOT g wouosded sMHES0EIUOU aBhiuD g @

A - 1875 |DgZEYPOSEW ‘lBuzSeH 'SeAUSAIS EINONSZOUE]
BIUE v HEUSEIEY OZOWEUOA EISEROD B uue) 1ebee uegyunpow

SAZIOUBAINS B HESD ‘udlasa ZsauEyle ozfuBlH
QUa|AINS IEyUNFLLE] AUUBWRIEA 1OJS SEIIBZSIY

jeuos eiesedbeueacl IBEsOEL YONSZOUE) Y
od isgizBou ozosgeyBaun ugysofuengezs y

qumm:zw_.:wnm uefjo Jeye ‘gleuzsey sy
resalalepusy wau Aben uesEpey
BLUDA WBU SANOWOINY S40Y Iy

x HPQISZHU USNIgh GPONZOUE)
HZOHO 159IUgs NRjauawy
eyE .:w._ﬂx Aen 150040 E|

uajayua) B Abense Hauyedigwezs OpoyZOUE]l uagn
sojejey ABen sodns Gipad z3 mayzefuswpale jesgnpe
‘TINUEIN ZE JRYS) SeZEpURIAY NOJEUOA B asgisuen) Bo

yiwe ‘oug Besucizig “1sepojosadey sofiejposew B esNS0IZIG Lag
“Iud||ny SO JeY0sE

W OAINS QEIEUOA UBSIBWEW |28 elgine up) Ze Muusw ‘jglozel 0
-nuueldab Baw azzapiay IUELE] || 80 UBOZA|EI0N ma_umEmE: ’
neeuzsey nuuel e Ui JesengE gzoyjeuos ausaayequob sabaogbng s

e3AINS TI0IEIUON SIBWIKEW Japabuabaw e yeusloueiB nwiel & U9IEsa BIERUZSEY O



(CZ) 037-171 Navod k montazi:

1.

abrwnN

10.
11.

12.

13.

Formule ke zji§téni D-hodnoty :

Podle pfiloZzeneho seznamu zkontrolovat jednotlivé souc€asti tazného
zafizeni. Pokud je to nezbytné, odstranit ze sty¢nych bod( v zavazadlovém
prostoru ochranny prostredek
Odmontujte spodni kryt z umélé hmoty.
Odmontujte tazné ousko.
Odmontujte tepelny stit a spusttedolll buben vyfuku.
Namontujte levou soucastku (4) /spolu s taznym okem a poté pravou
svarenou soucastku (5), volné k podvozkovému ramu v bodech ,,a” a ,,b”,
tak jak to uvadi nakres. V pfipadé parkovaciho radaru odpojte pfipojeni
kabelového svazku nachazejiciho se na zadni sténé.
Volné pfichytte korpus tazného haku (1) k bocnim plechiim v bodech
s oznacenim ,,c¢”. Tazny hak srovnejte do prostiedni polohy, a potom pevné
utahnéte vSechny Srouby:

M12 (8.8) 79 Nm

M12x1,25 (8.8) 86 Nm
Vystfihnéte tepelny §tit. (V pfipadé dieselovych motorl pouzijte obr. €. 1., v
pfipadé benzinovych motord pouzijte obr. &. 2. Namontujte zpét tepelny stit,
tak jak to uvadi nakres, pouZijte k tomu originalni spajeci elementy, Sroub
M6x25, pruznou a karosafskou podlozku. V pfipadé‘ potfeby tepelny stit
ohnéte smérem od bubnu vyfuku.
Svazek kabell parkovaciho radaru pfipevnéte pomoci pfilozenych Uchytek
z umélé hmoty k télesu tazného haku.
Vystfihnéte spodni plastovou desku podle obr. €. 3., a pak ji namontujte
zpét.
Na téleso tazniho zafizeni namontujte téleso koule (2) a desku “drzici
zasuvku (3).
Po ujeti zhruba 1000 km dotahnout vS8echny Srouby a matice na vySe
uvedené hodnoty to€ivého momentu.
Firma ACPS Automotive nenese zodpovédnost za jakoukoliv zavadu na
vyrobku zplsobenou nespravnym zachazenim na strané uzivatele nebo
osoby za kterou je zodpovédny.
Montaz tazného zafizeni smi byt vykonané jen v odborné dilné.

zatizeni pfivésem [kg] x celkova vaha vozidla [kg] X 9,81
zatizeni pfivésem [kg] + celkova vaha vozidla [kg] 1000

Oris

I A C PS

=D [kN]

(D) 037-171 Anbauanweisung:

10.
11«
12.

13.

Formel fur D-Wert-Ermittlung :

Die Anhangevorrichtung auspacken und die Befestigungsteile auf
Vollstandigkeit Uberprifen. Im Bereich der Befestigungspunkte den
Unterbodenschutz entfernen.
Die untere Kunststoffverkleidung abmontieren.
Die Abschlepptse abmontieren.
Die  Warmeschutzplatte
herunterlassen.
Das linke Zubehorteil (4) zusammen mit der Schleppdse lose an die
Punkte ,,a” und ,,b” der Zeichnung entsprechend am Fahrgestellrahmen
montieren, dann das rechte geschweilte Zubehdrteil (5). Im Falle einer
Einparkhilfe ist die Fixierung des Kabelbiindels an der Riickwand zu Iésen.
Den Schlepphakenkdérper (1) lose an den Punkten ,c“ an den Seitenplatten
befestigen. Den Schlepphaken in der Mitte ausrichten, dann alle
Schrauben festziehen:

M12 (8.8) 79 Nm

M12x1,25 (8.8) 86 Nm
Die Warmeschutzplatte ausschneiden. (Im Falle eines Dieselmotors ist
Zeichnung 1. zu nutzen, im Falle eines Benzinmotors Zeichnung 2.) Die
Warmeschutzplatte der Zeichnung entsprechend zurlickmontieren, mit den
werksseitigen Verbindungselementen sowie der Schraube M6x25, dem
Federring und der Unterlegscheibe. Nach Bedarf ist die
Warmeschutzplatte von der Auspufftrommel wegzubiegen.
Das Kabelbundel der Einparkhilfe mit dem
Kunststoffkabelbinder am Schlepphakenkdrper befestigen.
Die untere Kunststoffplatte entsprechend Zeichnung 3. ausschneiden,
dann zurtickmontieren.
Die Schleppkugel (2) und die Steckplatte (3) an den Schlepphakenkdrper
montieren.
Nach ca. 1000 km die Bolzenverbindungen, wie angegeben, nachziehen.
Fur einen Mangel am Produkt, der durch den Fahrzeughalter oder eine
andere Person aufgrund unsachgemafler Benutzung verursacht wurde,
ubernimmt ACPS Automotive keine Haftung. (art. 185 lid 2 N.B.W.)
Die Montierung des Schlepphakens darf ausschlieflich durch eine
Fachwerkstatt durchgefiihrt werden.

abmontieren und die Auspufftrommel

beigelegten

Anhangelast [kg] x Kfz. Gesamtgewicht [kg] X 9,81
Anhangelast [kg] + Kfz. Gesamtgewicht [kg] 1000

=D [kN]



(DK) 037-171 Montagevejledning:

1.

gk wn

8.

9.

Fjern de dele‘og monteringsmaterialer. der sidder pa treekkrogen. Eventuelt
kit pa fastgerelsespunkterne fjernes.
Afmonter det nederste beskyttelsesdaeksel af kunststof.
Fjern bugserings gjet.
Afmonter varmeskjoldet og-szenk lydpotten ned.
Monter det venstre beslag (4) samt treekgjet og det hgjre svejsede beslag
(5) last til chassisvangen ved punkterne "a” og "b” ifglge tegning. Ved biler
med parkeringssensor, tag kabelbundtets befaestning pa bagvaeggen af.
Monter tvaervangen 1 Igs i hullerne “¢” pa sidepladerne. Juster traekkrogen i
midten og efterspaend alle bolte:

M12 (8.8) 79 Nm

M12x1,25 (8.8) 86 Nm
Skaer varmeskjoldet ud. (Ved diesel motor brug figur 1., ved benzinmotor
figur 2. Saet varmeskjoldet pa plads igen. som. vist pa tegning vha.
medfglgende befeestelseselementer og bolt = M6x25, fjederskive og
karosseriskive. Hvis ngdvendigt, bgj varmeskjoldet vaeg fra lydpotten.
Fastggr parkeringssensorens kabelbundt i tveervange vha. medfglgende
laseband.
Skeer den nederste plastplade ud ifglge figur 3 og seet den pa plads igen.

10. Monter traekkuglen (2) og stikdasepladen (3) pa tveervangen:

1

1. Det er ngdvendigt at efterspaende mgtrikkerne efter ca. 1000 km:

12. ACPS Automotive kan ikke ggres ansvarlig for mangler ved produktet, der er

opstaet som fglge af skyld eller ukyndig anvendelse af brugeren eller en
person, som han er ansvarlig for (§ 185, stk. 2 N.B.W. (hollandsk privatret)).

13. Vi anbefaler, at montering udfgres af specialvaerksted.

Formel til registering af D-veerdien :

Anhzeengerlast [kg] x keretgjets totalveegt [kg] X 9,81
Anhzeengerlast [kg] + karetgjets totalvaegt [kg] 1000

Oris

I A C PS

= D [KN]

(E) 037-171 Instrucciones de montaje:

1. Sacar las piezas y el material de sujeccion incluidos en el gancho de

remolque. Si procede, retirar el pegamento existente en los puntos de

sujeccion.

Desmonte la lamina inferior sintética de recubrimiento.

Desmonte al ojo de remolque.

Desmonte la pantalla térmica y baje el silenciador.

Monte el accesorio izquierdo (4) conjuntamente con el ojo de remolque,

después el accesorio derecho soldado (5), con laxitud a la barra del chasis

en los puntos ”a” y ”b”, en base de la figura. En caso de haber sensores de
aparcamiento separe la fijacion del fajo de cables que estd en la pared
posterior.

6. Fije con laxitud al cuerpo del gancho de remolque (1) en los puntos "c" a las
laminas laterales. Ajuste a la posicion central al gancho de remolque,
después debe fijar bién todos los tornillos.

M12 (8.8) 79 Nm
M12x1,25 (8.8) 86 Nm

7. Recorte la pantalla térmica. (en el caso de motor diesel utilice la figura 1. en
el caso de motor con gasolina utilice la figura 2. Monte la pantalla térmica en
base de la figura con los elementos de enlace de fabrica y con el tornillo
M6x25, arandela de fijacion y arandela grande. En caso de ser necesario
doble la pantalla térmica del silenciador.

8. Fije al fajo de cables de los sensores de aparcamiento al cuerpo del gancho
de remolque con el enfardador sintético adjunto.

9. Recorte la lamina sintética inferior en base de la figura 3, después vuélvelo
a montar.

10. Monte la bola de remolque (2) y la lamina de soporte del enchufe (3) al
cuerpo del gancho de remolque.

11. Cada 1000 km de uso es necesario comprobar las conexiones del perno
(segun los pares de apriete dados).

12. ACPS Automotive no asume responsabilidad de ningun tipo por defectos en
elproducto causados por o debidos a un uso imprudente, tanto por parte del
usuario como de cualquier persona bajo su responsabilidad (art. 185, parrafo
2 N.B.W. (Cdédigo Civil Holandés)).

13. El montaje del gancho remolque puede ser efectuado solo por oficina
profesional.

aoRrwN

Cargo de remolque [kg] x Peso total del vehiculo [kg] 9,81

Formula para la N
Cargo de remolque [kg] + Peso total del vehiculo [kg] 1000

determinacion del valor D :

=D [kN]



(F) 037-171 Description du montage:

Séparer les différents éléments d'attelage. Enlever le mastic de protection autour

des points de fixation.

2. Démonter l'arriere plague de couverture en plastique.

3. Démonter la boule de I'attelage.

4. Démonter la plaque protégeant contre la chaleur et descendre le pot
d’échappement.

5. Monter I'accessoire gauche (4) avec 'anneau de l'attelage et I'accessoire
soudé droit (5) lachement a la poutre du.chassis aux points ,,a” et ,,b” selon
le dessin. S’il y a un radar & manceuvrer, séparer la fixation du faisceau se
trouvant a la paroi arriere.

6. Fixer lachement le corps de lattelage (1) aux points ,¢” aux plaques
latérales. Régler I'attelage au milieu et serrer toutes les vis fixement:

M12 (8.8) 79 Nm
M12x1,25 (8.8) 86 Nm

7. Découper la plaque protégeant contre la chaleur. (S’il'y @ .un moteur Diesel,
utiliser figure 1. et s’il y a un moteur a essence, utiliserfigure 2.) Remonter la
plaque protégeant contre la chaleur selon la figure par les_éléments de
fixation originaux et par la vis M6x25, et par rondelles a ressort et par
rondelles a joint bois. Si nécessaire, incliner la plaque”protégeant contre la
chaleur du pot d’échappement.

8. Fixer le faisceau du radar a manceuvrer par des jointes ficelles.en plastique
sur le corps de l'attelage.

9. Découper I'inférieure plaque en plastique selon figure 3 puis remonter-la.

10. Monter la boule de I'attelage (2) et la plaque supportant la prise (3) sur le-.corps
de l'attelage.

11. Il est conseillé de vérifier le serrage de toute la boulonnerie aprés 1000 Km-de
traction.

12. ACPS Automotive décline toute responsabilité concernant des défauts
éventuels de cet attelage qui seraient causés par une mauvaise utilisation.
Seul I'utilisateur est responsable.

13. Le crochet de remorquage ne peut étre monté que par un garage spécialisé.

Formule pour la détermination de la valeur D : ‘z;aari%ee r;nr;%iztzz [[T(%]]ﬁzq_i[;fg] X ?0%:)

Oris

I A C PS

=D[KN]

(SF) 037-171 Asennusohjeet:

1.

aorwd

8.

9.

10.
11.
12.

13.

Kaava D-arvon laskentaa varten :

Pura vetokoukku pakka us ja tarkista listasta, ettd kaikki asennuksessa
tarvittavat osat l6ytyvat. Jos tarpeellista poista alustansuojaus
kiinnityskohdista.
Irrota alhainen muovipeitelevy.
Pura vetosilma.
Irrota I1dmposuojalevy ja laske pakoputken rumpu.
Asenna vasen osa (4) vetosilman kera, sen jalkeen oikea hitsattu osa (5),
I[0dysasti alustatankoon pisteistd ,a” ja ,b” kuvan mukaisesti.
Pysakdintitutken tapauksessa irrota takaseindlld olevan kaapelikimmun
kiinnitys.
Kiinnita vetokoukku (1) 16ysasti sivulevyihin pisteista "¢”. Aseta vetokoukku
keskiasentoon, ja sen jalkeen kirista kaikki ruuvit.

M12 (8.8) 79 Nm

M12x1,25 (8.8) 86 Nm
Leikkaa lamposuojalevy. (Diiselimoottorin tapauksessa kaytd kuvaa 1.,
bensiinimoottorin tapauksessa kaytd kuvaa 2. Asenna lampdsuojalevy
takaisin kuvan mukaisesti tehtaan antamilla sitomaelementeillda ja M6x25
ruuvilla, jousialuslevylld ja puualuslevyllda. Vaanna ladmpdsuojalevy pois
pakoputken rummulta tarvittaessa.
Kiinnitd  pysakointiputken  kaapelikimppu
vetotankoon.
Leikkaa alhainen muovilevy kuvan 3. mukaisesti, ja asenna se takaisin.
Asenna vetokuula (2) ja pistokkeenpitolevy (3) vetokoukkuun.
Tuhannen kilometrin jalkeen kiristys tarkistettava.
ACPS Automotiveia ei voida pitaa vastuullisena aine- tai henkilévahingoista,
jotka johtuvat vaarasta asennuksesta tai vaarasta kaytosta (artikla 185 kohta
2 NBW).
Vetokoukun saa asentaa vain ammattihuoltopaja.

oheisilla muovinauhoilla

Ventokuorma [kg] x ajoneuvon kok.paino [kg] X 9,81
" Ventokuorma [kg] + ajoneuvon kok.paino [kg] 1000

=D [kN]



(GB) 037-171 Fitting instructions:

1.

ok whN

8.

9.

10.
11.
12.

13.

Formula for D-value :

Unpack the towing bracket and check its contents against the parts list. If
necessary, remove the underseal from around the fitting points of the luggage
compartment / frame members.
Dismount the lower synthetic cover plate.
Dismount the towing ring.
Dismount the heatshield and‘lower the exhaust muffler.
Mount the left-hand accessory (4) with the towing eye, and then the right-
handed welded accessory (5) loosely to.the frame member at points ,,a” and
»b” in accordance with the drawing«In case of parking sensors disconnect
the fastening of the wiring harness in the rear panel.
Loosely fix the drag hook body (1) to the side-plates at points “c”. Adjust the
drag hook into mid-position, then tighten each screw:

M12 (8.8) 79 Nm

M12x1,25 (8.8) 86 Nm
Cut out the heatshield. (In case of a diesel engine use Figure 1, in case of a
petrol engine use Figure 2.) Remount the heatshield with the factory-made
bonding units and the M6x25 screw, spring washer and.large washer in
accordance with the drawing. If necessary, bend the heatshield away_from
the exhaust muffler.
Fix the wiring harness of the parking sensors to the crossbar with the
attached synthetic bundler.
Cut out the lower synthetic plate in accordance with Figure 3, and then
remount it.
Mount the towing ball (2) and the socket plate (3) onto the crossbar.
After about 1000 km use, re-tighten the bolts and nuts to the specified torque.
ACPS Automotive cannot be held responsible for any defects in the product
caused by fault or by any injudicious use whatever of the user or a person he
is liable for. (sect. 185. art. 2 N.B.W.)
Only specialised services are authorised to install drawhooks.

trailer load [kg] x vehicle total weight [kg 9,81
trailer load [kg] + vehicle total weight [kg] 1000

=D [kN]

Oris

I A C PS

(H) 037-171 Szerelési utasitas:

aoRwd

8.

9.

10.
1.

12.

13.

D-érték-szamitas :

Csomagolja ki a vonodhorgot és a tartozékokat, majd vizsgalja at minden
darabjat. Ha szlkséges, a rogzité pontok terlletén a védéragasztot tavolitsa
el.
Szerelje le az alsé mlanyag takarélemezt.
Szerelje le a vonészemet.
Szerelje le a hévédé lemezt és a kipufogdédobot.
Szerelje fel a bal tartozékot (4) a vondszemmel egyutt, majd a jobb hegesztett
tartozékot (5) lazan az alvazgerendahoz az ,a” és ,b” pontokon, a rajz alapjan.
Tolatéradar esetén, a hatfalon talalhatd kdbelkdteg rogzitést valassza le.
Lazan régzitse a vonohorogtestet (1) a ,,¢” pontokon az oldallemezekhez.
Igazitsa kozéphelyzetbe a vondhorgot, majd huzza fixre az 0sszes csavart.
M12 (8.8) 79 Nm
M12x1,25 (8.8) 86 Nm
Vagja ki a hévédé lemezt. (Diesel motor esetében hasznalja az 1. abrat,
benzin motor esetében hasznalja a 2. abrat). Szerelje vissza a hévédd
lemezt az abra alapjan a gyari kotéelemekkel és az M6x25 csavarral, rugés
és fakotésl alatéttel. Szikség esetén a hévédd lemezt hajlitsa el a kipufogd
dobtél.
A tolatéradar kabelkdtegét a mellékelt mianyag koétegel6vel régzitse a
vonoéhorog testre.
Vagja ki az alsé mianyag lemezt a 3. abra alapjan, majd szerelje vissza.
Szerelje a vondgémbot (2) és a dugaljtartd lemezt (3) a vondhorogtestre.
Korulbeldl 1000 vontatott kilométer utan a vonohorog rogzité csavarjainak
feszességét ellendrizni kell, és szikség esetén utanhuzni a megfeleld
nyomatékkal.
A ACPS Automotive garanciat vallal, kivéve a nem rendeltetés szerinti
hasznélatbdl adddo hibakeért. (art. 185 lid 2 N.B.W)
Avonohorog felszerelését kizarolag szakmiihely végezheti.

utanfuté 6ssztdmege [kg] x gépkocsi dssztémege [kg] 9,81
utanfutd dssztdmege [kg] + gépkocsi dssztdmege [kg] 1000

=D [kN]



(1) 037-171 Istruzioni di montaggio:

1.

abrwn

11.
12.

13.

Formula per il rilevamento del valore D :

Aprire l'imballaggio della struttura di traino e controllare il contenutoa fronte
dell'elenco componenti.«.Se necessario, rimuovere il mastice di protezione
intorno ai punti difissaggio.
Smontare la piastra inferiore di plastica di copertura.
Smontare il grano di traino.
Smontare la piastra termoprotettiva e togliere la marmitta.
Montare senza stringere A'accessorio sinistro (4) insieme all’occhiello di
traino, e dopo 'accessorio destro saldato (5) all’asse del telaio nei punti ,,a”
e ,b” in base al disegno. In caso di sensore di retromarcia togliere il
fissaggio del fascio di cavi situato sulla parete posteriore.
Fissare senza stringere il blocco del gancio di traino (1) alle piastre laterali
nei punti “c”. Posizionare il gancio di traino al centro, poi stringere tutti i
bulloni:

M12 (8.8) 79 Nm

M12x1,25 (8.8) 86 Nm
Tagliare la piastra termoprotettiva. (In caso di motore diesel utilizzare la
figura 1, in caso di motore a benzina utilizzare la figura. 2. Rimontare la
piastra termoprotettiva in base alla figura con gli elementi‘di collegamento di
fabbrica, con bulloni M6x25, rondelle a molla e largheIn caso di necessita
piegare la piastra termoprotettiva dalla marmitta.
Fissare il fascio di cavi del sensore di retromarcia al blocco del gancio.di
traino con una reggetta di plastica.
Tagliare la piastra inferiore di plastica in base alla figura 3, e poi rimontarla.

. Montare la sfera di traino (2) e la piastra della presa (3) al blocco del gancio

di traino.

Verificare il serraggio di tutti i bulloni dopo i primi 1000 Km. di traino.

La ACPS Automotive declina ogni responsabilita per errato o imperfetto
montaggio del dispositivo di traino, come pure per uso errato o improprio
dello stesso.

L’installazione del gancio di traino deve essere effettuata esclusivamente da
tecnici specializzati.

peso massimo [kg] x peso totale vettura [kg] X 9,81
peso massimo [kg] + peso totale vettura [kg] 1000

Oris

I A C PS

=D[KN]

(N) 037-171 Monteringsveiledning:

1.

aorwdN

8.

9.

10.
11.

12.

13¢

Formel for D-verdi-beregningen :

Fjern vedlagte deler og festemateriell fra tilhengerfestet. Fjern eventuelt Kkitt
som matte befinne seg pa festepunktene.
Demonter den underste dekkeplaten i plast.
Demonter slepegyet.
Demonter varmeskjoldet og senk ned eksospotten.
Monter den venstre delen (4) samt slepegyet, og s& den hayre delen (5),
fest dem lgst til chassisvangen ved punktene ,,a” og ,,b” i henhold til bildet. |
tilfelle parkeringssensor ta vekk ledningenes fesing fra bakveggen.
Fest tilhengerfestet (1) lgst til sideplatene ved punktene ,c”. Sett
tilhengerfestet i riktig stilling i midten og trekk alle boltene godt til:

M12 (8.8) 79 Nm

M12x1,25 (8.8) 86 Nm
Lag en utsparing i varmeskjoldet. (I tilfelle diselmotor bruk bilde 1, i tilfelle
bensinmotor, bruk bilde 2.) Remonter varmeskjoldet i henhold til bildet ved
hjelp av de originelle festeelementete og M6x25 bolten, sprengskiven og
store tetningsskiven. Brett varmeskjoldet vekk fra eksospotten dersom
ngdvendig.
Fest parkeringssensorens ledninger til tilhengerfestet ved hjelp av den
vedlagte festemateriell i plast.
Lag en utsparing i den underste plastplaten i henhold til bilde 3, og sett den
tilbake pa plass igjen.
Monter kuledelen (2) og kontaktholderen (3) pa tilhengerfestet.
Det er nedvendig & etterstramme boltforbindelsene etter ca. 1000 km (i
henhold til de oppgitte tilstramningsmomentene).
ACPS Automotive kan ikke stilles ansvarlig for noen mangel ved produktet
som kan forarsakes av skjadeslgs eller ukyndig bruk. Ansvaret er brukerens
eget (paragraf 185. ledd 2 i den nederlandske sivilrettslige lovboken).
Monteringen av tilhengerfestet skal alltid utfares pa fagverksted.

Tilhengerlast [kg] x bil-totalvekt [kg] X 9,81
Tilhengerlast [kg] + bil-totalvekt [kg] 1000

=D [kN]



(NL) 037-171 Montagehandleiding:

1.

abrwnN

10.
11.

12.

13.

Meegeleverde onderdelen en bevestigingsmaterialen van de trekhaak
verwijderen. Eventueel aanwezige kit ter plaatse van de bevestigingspunten
verwijderen.
Demonteer de onderste kunststof dekplaat.
Demonteer het sleepoog.
Demonteer de hittebestendige plaat/en laat de uitlaatgeluiddemper zakken.
Monteer het linker onderdeel (4) samen.met het trekoog en vervolgens met
het rechter gelaste onderdeel (5)‘handvast aan de chassisbalk op de punten
»a  en ,b” aan de hand van de tekening. Verwijder bij parkeerradars de
bevestiging van de kabelboom die op de achterwand te vinden is.
Bevestig de trekhaak (1) handvast op de punten “c” aan de zijplaten. Zet de
trekhaak goed in het midden en trek daarna de schroeven aan:

M12 (8.8) 79 Nm

M12x1,25 (8.8) 86 Nm
Snijd de hittebestendige plaat eruit. (Gebruik bij dieselmotoren afbeelding 1
en bij benzinemotoren afbeelding 2. Monteer de hittebestendige plaat
opnieuw aan de hand van de afbeelding met de‘ door de fabriek
meegeleverde bevestigingsmaterialen en de M6x25 schroef‘met veer- of
houtplaatie. Buig indien nodig de hittebestendige <plaat <om de
uitlaatgeluiddemper heen.
Bevestig de kabelboom van de parkeerradar met het meegeleverde
kunststof bundelapparaat aan de trekhaak.
Snijd de onderste kunststof plaat weg aan de hand van afbeelding-3 en
monteer hem daarna opnieuw.
Monteer de trekkogel (2) en de stekkerplaat (3) aan de trekhaak.
Het is noodzakelijk om na ca. 1000 km gebruik de boutverbindingen na te
trekken (volgens gegeven aanhaalmomenten).
ACPS Automotive kan niet aansprakelijk worden gesteld voor enig gebrek in
het produkt zoals veroorzaakt door de schuld of door welk onoordeelkundig
gebruik ook van de gebruiker of een persoon voor wie hij aansprakelijk is
(art. 185. lid 2 N.B.W.).

De montage van de trekhaak mag uitsluitend door een erkende garage
uitgevoerd worden.
getrokken gewicht [kg] x totaal gewicht voertuig 9,81
Formule t.b.v. bepaling van de D-  [kg] X
waarde : getrokken gewicht [kg] + totaal gewicht voertuig 1000
[kl

Oris

I A C PS

(PL) 037-171 Instrukcija montazu:

1.

aorwd

10.

11.

12.

13.

=D[kN] Obliczanie wartosci D:

Nalezy rozpakowac hak holowniczy i akcesoria i dokfadnie sprawdzi¢ kazdg
czesé. W okolicy punktow umocowania nalezy usungc tasme ochronna.
Nalezy zdemontowac¢ dolng ptyte ochronna.
Nalezy zdemontowac pierscien holowniczy.
Nalezy zdemontowa¢ ptyte termiczng i opuscic¢ ttumik.
Zatgczony do zestawu element nr (4) wraz z pierscieniem holowniczym, a
nastepnie zataczony prawy, spawany element nr (5) nalezy Iluzno
zamontowaé do belki podwozia w punktach ,,a” i ,,b” na podstawie rysunku.
W przypadku czujnikéw parkowania nalezy odigczyé wigzke przewodow
znajdujgcych sie na tylnej sciance.
Blok haka holowniczego (1) nalezy luzno zamocowa¢ w punktach ,,c” na
podstawie rysunku, za pomocg elementéw mocujgcych dotgczonych do
zestawu. hak holowniczy nalezy ustawi¢ w pozycji srodkowej i dokreci¢
wszystkie sruby:

M12 (8.8) 79 Nm

M12x1,25 (8.8) 86 Nm
Nalezy wykona¢ wyciecie na ptycie termicznej. (w przypadku silnika Diesla
nalezy stosowac rysunek nr 1., a w przypadku silnika benzynowego rysunek
nr 2. Plyte termiczng nalezy zamocowaé z powrotem za pomoca
oryginalnych elementéw mocujgcych oraz Sruby M6x25, podkiadki
sprezystej i podkfadki stosowanej do drewna. Jesli to konieczne, piyte
termiczng nalezy odgig¢ od ttumika.
Wigzke przewodow czujnika parkowania nalezy zamocowa¢ do bloku
holowniczego za pomoca zatgczonej plastikowej opaski kablowej.
W dolng ptycie plastikowej nalezy wykona¢ wyciecie na podstawie rysunku
nr 3., a nastepnie zamontowac jg z powrotem.
Nalezy zamontowaé zaczep kulisty (2) i ptyte z gniazdem wtykowym (3) na
bloku haka holowniczego.
Po zamontowaniu haka holowniczego i przebiegu okoto 1000 km nalezy
sprawdzi¢ wszystkie Sruby mocujgce i w razie potrzeby dokrecié
odpowiednim momentem.
ACPS Automotive zapewnia gwarancje, za wyjgtkiem uszkodzen powstatych
w wyniku nieprawidtowego uzytkowania. (art.185 lid N.B.W.)
Montaz haka holowniczego moze wykonac wytgcznie serwis autoryzowany.

catkowita masa przyczepy [kg] x catkowita masa pojazdu [kg]

9,81
catkowita masa przyczepy [kg] + catkowita masa pojazdu [kg] X

1000

=D [kN]



(RU) 037-171 Yka3aHMA NO MOHTaXY:

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

Pacnakynte/ bapkon u-ero npuvHaanexHoCTU, a 3aTeM MpoBepbTe Kaxayto
petanb. Ecnu HY)XHO; TO B/TOYKax pukcaumm yganute 3aluTHYO HaKNenky;
[eMOHTUPYNTE HWKHIOK MTACTMaCCOBYH NMOKPbLIBAOLLYH NNACTUHKY.
JdeMoHTUpynTe yLKN TSArM c:06emx CTOPOH.
[eMOHTUpYNTE TEPMOUZOMSLIMOHHYIO MNNAcTUHY, M OMNyCTUTE BbIXJIOMHON
6apabaH.
5.YcTaHoB/TE nNEBYIOD akceccyapHylo nnactuHy (4) BMecTe € THArosbiM
LapuMKoM, MOTOM NpaBylo CnasiHyloakceccyapHyto nnactuHy (5) k 6anke
waccm B ToYKax ,a” v "b” C nomMoulblo NPUMOXKEHHbIX KpeneXHbIX
3NIEMEHTOB, Ha OCHOBe pucyHka. B cnyvyae OykcupHoro pagapa
oTcoeaunHuTe UKCMpoBaHue kabenbHoOro 6yHTa, HaxodsiWerocs Ha 3agHen
CTEHKe.
Cnerka npukpenute Teno dapkona (1) Kk 6OKoBbIM MfiacTMHaM B TO4YkKax ,,C”.
YcTtaHoBuTe hapKomn no LeHTPy, NOCre 3TOro 3aTaHUTE BCe BMHTHI 4O yropa.
M12 (8.8) 79 Nm
M12x1,25 (8.8) 86 Nm
BbipexbTe TennooxpaHsLWwyo nnactuHy. B crnyyae gu3ensHoro asvrarens
nonb3ymTecb pUCyHKOM 1, a B crniydae Asuratensd Ha ©eH3uHe pUcyHok 2.
YcTaHoBUTE 0OpaTHO TEMMOOXPaHSOLWY NNacTUHy Ha OCHOBE pUCYHKa C
MOMOLLIbIO 3aBOACKUX KPEMeXHbIX 3neMeHToB, 6onta M6x25, Npy>XuHHOM
noaknagkMm W MNoAKnagkMm C [OepeBsiHHbIM —coeduHeHneMm. B / crydae
HagoOOHOCTU OTOrHUTE TEMIOOXPAHSALWY MMacTUHy OT  BbIXIIOMHOMO
OapabaHa.
Mpukpennte kabenbHbIn GYHT OyKCMpHOro pagapa Ha Teno chapkona c
MOMOLLBIO MPUIOXXEHHOIO MacTMacCOBOro NaYykOBA3aINbHMKA.
9. BblpexXbTe HWKHIOW M1acTMaccoByl MMacTWHy Ha OCHOBE pUCYHKa 3,
nocne 4yero yctaHoBute ee obpaTHo.
YcTaHoBUTE TAroBOW Wapuk (2) v nnacTuHy, Aepxawyto wTrencenb (3) Ha
Teno cdapkona
lMocne npobera okono 1000 kM ¢ wucnonb3oBaHMeM dapkona HyXHO
NpoBepUTb  3aTsKKy BCEX BUHTOB  KpenneHust dhapkona W, npwu
HeobX0AMMOCTHU, 3aTAHYTb X YCTAHOBIIEHHBIM MOMEHTOM 3aTSKKY;
ACPS Automotive gaét rapaHTuio Ha dhapKor, KpoMe criyYaeB, Koraa dpapkon
MCcnonb3oBanu He No HasHaveHuto (art. 185 1ld 2 N.B.W);
MoHTaxx  TAroBoro  Kkpwoka (dhapkona) paspeluaeTcs
UCKMIOYNUTENBHO CNELMacTepCKUMn 1 CEPBUCAMMU;

npon3BoanTb

Oris

I A C PS

(S) 037-171 Monteringsinstruktion:

1.

aoRwdN

11«

12.

13.

Formel for faststallning av D-vardet :

Packa upp monteringssatsen och kontrollera innehallet mot detaljbeskrivning.
Om det behdvs tag bort underredsmassa runt monteringspunkterna i
bagageutrymmet och under bilen.
Montera av den nedre syntetiska tackplattan.
Montera bort drag-maskan.
Montera av vadrmeskdlden, sedan sdnka ned trumman av ljuddamparen.
Montera det vanstra tillbehdret (4) samt dragmaskan, sedan montera den
hogra svetsade tillbehoret (5), - endast 16sligt -, till bjalken av underredet, vid
punkterna ,,a” och ,,b”, enligt teckningen. | fall av en parkeringssensor, skilja
av anslutningen av ledning-knytet, som finns pa bakvaggen.
Satta fast — endast 16sligt — dragkrokens kroppen (1), pa sidoskivorna, vid
punkterna ,,c”. Placera dragkroken i mellersta position, sedan skruva fast
samtliga skruvarna:

M12 (8.8) 79 Nm

M12x1,25 (8.8) 86 Nm
Klippa ut varmeskdlden. (I fall av en Diesel-motor, anvanda teckningen 1.,
och i fall av en bensinmotor, anvdnda teckningen 2. Montera tillbaka
varmeskolden, enligt teckningen, med hjalp av dom fabriks-
bindelementerna, och en skruv M6x25, samt den fjadrande brickan, och den
stora brickan. Om det ar nédvandigt, béja av varmeskolden, fran trumman
av ljuddamparen.
8. Montera ledning-knytet av parkeringssensorn, pa kroppen av dragkroken,
med hjalp av den bifogade syntetiska buntare.
9. Klippa ut den undre syntetiska skivan, enligt teckningen 3., sedan montera
den tillbaka.

. Montera dragkulan (2) samt skivan, som behaller avlaggaren (3), pa kroppen

av. dragkroken.

Det ar nodvandigt att dra at bultarna igen efter ungefar 1000 km kérning
(enligt angivna momentangivelser).

ACPS Automotive kan inte stallas till ansvar for fel pa produkten som orsakats
av anvandaren eller genom omddmesldst bruk av produkten av anvéndaren
eller en person som han bar ansvar for (art. 185, paragraf 2 i den
nederlandska civilrattsbalken).

Monteringen av dragkroken far utféras endast av fackverkstad.

slapvagnslast [kg] x bilens totalvikt [kg] X 9,81
slapvagnslast [kg] + bilens totalvikt [kg] 1000

=D [kN]



SI1JO

(6002°€0°20 ‘1 XINH )

@A“ ® ww 09

wuw Gy

>t—p

wuw 061

W g

dANIONT 14S541d 404 AINO

181-2€0 “LLL-L€0

)




Sd DV A

SiJ

(6002°€0°20 * YNH ) 181-L€0 ,Fh 1-1.€0

~ ww gl %

ww 061
@

ANIONT T70d1dd d04 AINO




S0

B

: ﬁ V/// L3

LL1-L€0




